

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0116-63-2019 Data/Ora Ricezione 20 Giugno 2019 09:25:17

MTA

Societa' : ENEL

Identificativo : 119907

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ENELN07 - Cozzolino

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 20 Giugno 2019 09:25:17

Data/Ora Inizio : 20 Giugno 2019 09:25:18

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Enel Russia and Kuzbassenergo signed

Reftinskaya GRES sale-purchase

agreement

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE **Media Relations** 

T +39 06 8305 5699 ufficiostampa@enel.com

enel.com

**Investor Relations** 

T +39 06 8305 7975 investor.relations@enel.com

enel.com

## ENEL RUSSIA AND KUZBASSENERGO SIGNED REFTINSKAYA GRES SALE-PURCHASE AGREEMENT

Rome, June 20<sup>th</sup>, 2019 – Enel S.p.A. ("Enel"), following its June 6<sup>th</sup> press release, informs that, today, its Russian subsidiary Enel Russia PJSC ("Enel Russia"), as the seller, and JSC "Kuzbassenergo", owned by Siberian Generating Company (SGC), as the purchaser, signed the sale-purchase agreement for the disposal of Reftinskaya GRES coal-fired power plant, whose consideration includes an amount and related adjustments as disclosed in the abovementioned press release.

The sale and purchase agreement shall enter into effect once Russia's Federal Antimonopoly Service approves the transaction, and the terms and conditions of the transaction are approved by Enel Russia's Extraordinary Shareholders Meeting to be held on July 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2019.

The expected timeline for the transfer of Reftinskaya GRES ownership to JSC "Kuzbassenergo" is within 18 months from the entry into effect of the sale-purchase agreement.

Fine Comunicato	n.01	16-63
-----------------	------	-------

Numero di Pagine: 3